FORM PTO-1594 01 - 24 - 2003	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Detent and Trademont C
Tab settings AAAV	
To the Henorable Com 102346064	extstyle  ext
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\.\3 \&3	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lau Acquisition Corp. d/b/a/ Lau Technologies	Name: Viisage Technology, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 30 Porter Road
☑ Corporation-State: Massachusetts	City: Littleton State: MA ZIP: 0146
☐ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
·	I LI LIMILEO PAUDERSOID
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☑ Merger</li><li>☑ Security Agreement</li><li>☑ Change of Name</li></ul>	☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 15 January 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/768,971 75/767,592 75/838,197	2,031,472 2,177,222 2,382,994
76/167,383 76/227,007 76/227,009	2,513,999
76/227,011 76/227,012 76/227,010	
Additional numbers	ettophod2 II Voc. III No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involv
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.	Total number of applications and registrations involv
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  ☐ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP  Street Address: 28 State Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP  Street Address: 28 State Street  City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP  Street Address: 28 State Street  City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP  Street Address: 28 State Street  City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP  Street Address: 28 State Street  City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109  DO NOT U  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP  Street Address: 28 State Street  City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109  DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-0080  SE THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP  Street Address: 28 State Street  City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109  DO NOT U  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Ralph A. Loren, Esq., Reg. No. 29,325	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-0080  SE THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP  Street Address: 28 State Street  City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109  DO NOT U  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Ralph A. Loren, Esq., Reg. No. 29,325  Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: ☐ 12-0080  SEE THIS SPACE ☐ January 17, 2003 ☐ Date
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esq.  Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP  Street Address: 28 State Street  City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109  DO NOT U  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Ralph A. Loren, Esq., Reg. No. 29,325  Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: ☐ 12-0080  SE THIS SPACE ☐ January 17, 2003

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH

300.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002655 FRAME: 0268

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Lau Acquisition Corp. d/b/a Lau Technologies, having its principal place of business at 30 Porter Road, Littleton, MA 01460, a Massachusetts corporation, has adopted, used, and is using, those trademarks identified in APPENDIX A by Trademark Name, Registration/Application number, and registration/filing date (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Viisage Technology, Inc., having its principal place of business at 30 Porter Road, Littleton, MA 01460, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lau Acquisition Corp. d/b/a Lau Technologies does hereby assign to Viisage Technology, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the business to which the Marks pertain, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the Registrations identified in APPENDIX A, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Marks.

Date: 1/15/2003			
		Ву:	1/ Bento
State of Wassachusetts	)	Title:	(°C O
County of Middlesex	) ss )		

Then personally appeared the above-named <u>Denis Revube</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 15th day of 1011 day 9, 2003.

Notary Public

JCAN M ALBERTELLI
Netary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
August 4, 2006

My commission expires: 8/4/3006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002655 FRAME: 0269

## **APPENDIX A**

## Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<b>Registration Date</b>
SENSOR MAST	2,031,472	January 21, 1997
VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY	2,177,222	July 28, 1998
HUNTER	2,382,994	September 5, 2000
FACE OFF	2,513,999	December 24, 2001

## **Applications**

Mark	Application No.	<b>Application Date</b>
RECON	75/768,971	August 4, 1999
PORTAL	75/767,592	August 4, 1999
RECON	75/838,197	November 3, 1999
FACE IN THE CROWD	76/167,383	November 17, 2000
RECON	76/227,007	March 20, 2001
HUNTER	76/227,009	March 20, 2001
PORTAL	76/227,011	March 20, 2001
FACE OFF	76/227,012	March 20, 2001
FACE IN THE CROWD	76/227,010	March 20, 2001

**RECORDED: 01/23/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002655 FRAME: 0270